Powersafe Termination Guide
Contents Index
1. Introduction
2.  Overview
3. Termination Methods
3.1 Set screw termination
3.2. Recommended Assembly Procedure for Panel Mounted Connectors
3.3. Crimp Termination

ing and remove
and will facilitate
een 15 and
be fitted to the
 ring inside the
o damage any of
5. Fit the correct end sleeve or combination of end sleeves (see table below) over
the conductor strands. Take care to ensure all the wire strands are inside the end
sleeve.
      33mm
End Sleeve Selection Guide table 1.
Cable Size (mm�) Reduction Sleeve
Required
Set Screw To
minimum (N
25mm  R120...R25 10.5
35mm² R120...R35 10.5
50mm² R120...R50 10.5
70mm² R120...R70 10.5
95mm² R120...R95 10.5
120mm² R120 10.5
Using the table below above, select the appropriate re
in sequence on to the exposed conductor stranding.
Please note; all sleeves down to the size recommended